Maine law.
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MARINE RAILWAY, BOOTHBAY.-TOWN OF FOXCROFT',-ST. JOHN'S PARISH. ,429 

Cltaptel' 489, CHAP. 489. 

An not to authorize the construotion of a marine'railway nt West Harbor, in the town 
of Boothbay. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Joseph Nick'erson, John McClintock, Warren Reed, Corporators. 

Do' W. Sawyer, Allen Lewis, Orin Reed, John Hodgdon, Jr., 
Thomas Berry, Albert N. Reed, of Boothbay, their associates and 
assigns, are hereby authorized to build a marine railway on the 
north side of West Harbor, in the town of Boothbay, in front of Looation. 

lands and flats owned by Thomas Berry, and extend the same into 
the tide waters of said harbor three hundred feet from low water Limits. 

mark, saving and reserving riparian rights. 
SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 12, 1868. 

Chapter 490. 
An aot to make valid the doings of the town of Foxoroft in voting to raise money to aid 

in the construotion and equipment of the Bangor and Piscataquis Railroad. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and Bouie of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The doings of the to~n of Foxcroft, in town meeting 
held in said town, on the twenty-eighth day of September, in the 
year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and sixty-seven, in 
voting, on certain conditions specified in the records of said meet­
ing, to raise the sum of eleven thousand dollars, and to appropriate 
the same to aid in the construction and equipment of the Bangor 
and Piscataquis Railroad, as well as all other Goings of said meet­
ing for the purpose of carying said vote into effect according to its 
true intent and meaning, are hereby made valid. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take' effect when approved. 

Approved February 12, 1868. 

Chapter 491. 
An !lOt to make valid the doings of Saint John's parish in Orono. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and Bouse of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The doings of Saint John's parish of Orono, in improv­
ing and repairing their meeting house, and in selling and convey-

Doings atmeet­
ing in 1867, 
legalized. 
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